Mineral-Insulated Trace Heating Solutions with Clean Laser Seal Technology
ELK-MI AY 825: Premium Reliability for
High Temperatures and Extreme Conditions
Manufactured and assembled entirely from high-quality ni-
ckel/chromium Alloy 825, eltherm‘s revolutionary Clean La-
ser Seal (CLS) Technology guarantees premium reliability and
performance in industrial operations.
eltherm‘s proprietary clean laser sealing process ensures a

  Class I, Zone 1, AEx/Ex d e IIC T1...T6
Approvals
Model designation ELK-MI AY 825
System description Mineral-Insulated Trace Heater
Outer sheath Alloy 825
Operating temp., max. 1292 °F / 700 °C
Ambient temp. min. -76 °F / -60 °C
Nominal output Up to 76 W/ft (250 W/m*)
Nominal voltage Up to 600 V AC
Cold lead Assembly Typical 6‘ (approx. 1.8 m),
includes 18‘‘ (450 mm) flexible cord (pigtails)
Cable gland Stainless Steel 1/2“ MNPT (or M20 x 1.5)
Stainless Steel 3/4“ MNPT (or M25 x 1.5)
Min. bending radius Diameter x 6
Moisture proof Yes
Technical Data
Heating conductor
Insulation: magnesium oxid (MgO)
meets ASTM E1652
Outer sheath: high-quality
nickel/chromium Alloy 825
Mineral-Insulated Trace Heating with Clean Laser-Seal
Technology: Specifications
State-of-the-Art Technology,
Valuable Benefits
B    /    30E3H-1S    /    400     /    1200    /    120    /    6    /   14   - 1  -  H/L
   A.W.G.
Number of
Conductor
H indicates 600 V
L indicates 300 V
eltherm MI-trace heaters consist of a single or two
conductor series trace heater connected to mine-
ral-insulated cold leads by means of a clean laser
seal (splice). The cold lead cable is terminated in a
hermetically sealed pot and supplied with flexib-
le power leads (pigtails) and ground wire. A com-
pression ring and flameproof stainless steel gland
(available in either NPT or metric sizes) is provided
to complete the assembly. MI trace heaters are
supplied prefabricated by eltherm and ready for
installation. Each unit comes with a type plate be-
aring all information / markings. Maximum main-
tain temperatures are derived from the maximum
sheath temperature determined by eltherm and
are also indicated on the type plate.
Cold lead length
825 sheath, two conductor,
300 V or 600 V
825 sheath, single conductor,
600 V
Heater length
Clean laser seal hot to cold
Single
conductor
Clean laser seal
hot to cold
NPT threaded
connector
Clean laser seal
hot to cold
Configurations
MI heater assemblies are avai-
lable in the following design
configurations: